# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM320085

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		10/15/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stoneridge, Inc.	
Street Address:	9400 E. Market Street	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324833	S
Registration Number:	2331113	STONERIDGE
Registration Number:	2328114	S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Thomas W. Ostrowski **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12600/00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ostrowski	
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS W. OSTROWSKI/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SRI Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=SRI Trademark Release#page2.tif source=SRI Trademark Release#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Stoneridge, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 9400 E. Market Street, Warren, Ohio, 44484 (the "Company") entered into a Senior Secured Notes Pledge and Security Agreement, dated October 4, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Company, Stoneridge Electronics, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Electronics"), Stoneridge Control Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Devices"), and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., a national banking association, with its designated corporate trust office located at 2 North LaSalle St., Suite 1020, Chicago, Illinois, 60602, as collateral agent (the "Agent") for the secured parties set forth therein (the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company entered into a Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated October 4, 2010 (the "Security Interest"), wherein the Company pledged, assigned, and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties in its Intellectual Property, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2014, the Security Agreement terminated pursuant to Section 8.14 of the Security Agreement upon the Company's satisfaction of all of the conditions precedent to the satisfaction and discharge of that certain Senior Secured Notes Indenture, dated as of October 4, 2010, among the Company, Electronics, Devices and Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release the Security Interest with respect to the Trademarks, and in executing the release, the Agent shall have the rights and privileges as are set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent hereby releases the Security Interest without recourse or warranty to the Agent, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges, and remedies with respect to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement pursuant to which such Security Interest was granted to the Trademarks, (ii) sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers over to the Company any right title, or interest that the Agent may have acquired and re-vest in the Company the full unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities, and warranties with respect to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement to which such Security Interest was granted.

2123554.2

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A. as Agent

Name: Michael Countryman
Vice President

Title:

October 15 Date:\_

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest - Stoneridge, Inc.]

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.
STONERIDGE	2,331,113
S LOGO	2,328,114
S LOGO	2,324,833

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0869

**RECORDED: 10/15/2014**